R/ 05 - 30	2/-07 0-2002 78
To the Honorable commissioner of Par Please record the attached original c	
	06109 ss of receiving party(ies):
Theernacionar, inc.	Name: SRS Medical Systems, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes x No	Street Address: 76 Treble Cove Road, Building #2
party(ies) attached? Yes X No	City: North Billerica
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger	State: MA Zip: 01862-2202
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Attached?YesxNo
Execution Date: January 24, 2001	
If this document is being filed together with a new a date of the application is: November 23, 1999  A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/422,416	pplication, the execution  B. Patent No. (s)
Additional numbers attached?Yesx_No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Patricia A. Sheehan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  X Enclosed
Street Address: Cesari and McKenna, LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit Account
88 Black Falcon Avenue City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02210	8. Deposit account no. 03-1237 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
5/24/2002 TDIAZI 00000043 09422416 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
40.00 OP	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Patricia A. Sheehan, Reg. No. 32,301 fathur	
Name of Person Signing Signatur	Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

PATENT REEL: 012927 FRAME: 0220

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, American Medical Systems International, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal offices at 10700 Bren Road West, Minnetonka, Minnesota 55343, ("AMS International"), is the recorded owner of all right, title and interest in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/422,416.

WHEREAS, SRS Medical Systems, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal offices at 76 Treble Cove Road, Building #2, North Billerica, Massachusetts 01862-2202 ("SRS"), has purchased the rights to and associated with U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/422,416 in a document dated November 8, 2000, and is now desirous of a formal assignment of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent Application 09/422,416.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of one Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration from SRS to AMS International, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, AMS International has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto SRS, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/422,416.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by a duly authorized officer on behalf of American Medical Systems, International, Inc. effective January 24, 2001.

AMERICAN MEDICAL SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Douglas W. Kohrs President and CEO

1

**RECORDED: 05/20/2002**